FILED OCT 25, 2016

DOCUMENT NO. 08470-16
GUINSTER FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK

FLORIDA’S LAW FIRM FOR BUSINESS

Writer’s Direct Dial Number: (850) 521-1706
Writer’s E-Mail Address: bkeating@gunster.com

October 25, 2016
E-PORTAL FILING

Ms. Carlotta Stauffer, Clerk
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re:  160199-GU: Joint Petition for Approval of GRIP Cost Recovery Factors by Florida
Public Utilities Company, Florida Public Utilities Company-Fort Meade, and Florida
Division of Chesapeake Utilities Corporation.

Dear Ms. Stauffer:

Attached for filing, please find an amended Attachment A, which replaces the original

—Attachment-A-submitted with-the Companies’ responses-to-Staff’s First Data request, filed on
October 13 201 6.
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Thank you for your assistance with this filing. As always, please don’t hesitate to let me know if
you have any questions whatsoever.

Kind regards,

p/fwf?zz/é:“‘\

Beth Keating
Gunster, Yoakley & Stewart, P.A.
fffff 215 South Monroe St., Suite 601

Tallahassee, FL. 32301
(850) 521-1706 '
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ATTACHMENT A
REVISED 10/21/2016

Table 1
FPUC Pipe Replacement Program Progress
Mains (Miles) Number of Services
Remaining  Remaining Remaining Remaining
Replaced Replaced Castlronat Bare Steelat Total Replaced Replaced Castlronat Bare Steelat Total
Year Cast Iron Bare Steel Year-End Year-End Remaining Castlron Bare Steel Year-End Year-End  Remaining
Jul-12 0.9 197.10 198.00 0 7980 7980
2012 6.00 0.9 191.10 192.00 91 0 7889 7889
2013 0.6 26.40 0.3 164.70 165.00 2071 0 5818 5818
2014 38.00 0.3 126,70 127.00 1275 0 4543 4543
2015 30.00 0.3 96.70 97.00 605 0 3938 3938
2016 29.00 0.3 67.70 68.00 815 0 3123 3123
2017 0.3 13.70 0 54.00 54.00 650 0 2473 2473
2018 14.00 0 40.00 40,00 650 0 1823 1823
2018 14.00 0 26.00 26.00 650 0 1173 1173
2020 14.00 0 12.00 12.00 650 0 523 523
2021 10.00 0 2.00 2.00 465 0 58 58
2022 2.00 0 0.00 0.00 58 0 0 0]
Table 2
Chesapeake Pipe Replacement Program Progress
Mains (Miles) Number of Services
Remaining  Remaining Remaining  Remaining
Replaced Replaced Castlronat Bare Steelat Total Replaced Replaced Castlronat Bare Steelat Total
Year Castlron Bare Steel Year-End .Year-End  'Remaining Castlron Bare Steel Year-End Year-End  Remaining
Jul-12 0 152.00 152.00 0 762 762
2012 5.00 0 147.00 147.00 34 0 728 728
2013 3,00 0 144,00 144700 139 0 589 589
2014 19.00 0 125.00 125,00 47 0 542 542
2015 34.00 0 91,00 91.00 284 0 258 258
2016 30.00 0 61.00 61.00 52 0 206 206
2017 13.00 0 48,00 48.00 42 0 164 164
2018 13.00 0 35.00 35.00 42 0 122 122
2019 13.00 0 22.00 22.00 42 0 80 80
2020 13.00 0 9.00 9.00 42 0 38 38
2021 7.00 0 2,00 2.00 26 0 12 12
2022 2.00 0 0.00 0.00 12 0 0 0]
Table 3
Fort Meade Pipe Replacement Program Progress
Mains (Miles) Number of Services
Remaining  Remaining Remaining  Remaining
Replaced Replaced Castlironat Steel at Total Replaced Replaced Castlron at Steel at Total
Year Cast Iron Steel Year-End Year-End Remaining Castlron Steel Year-End Year-End Remaining
Jan-16 0 0 0 0 250 250
2016 0 0 0 0 100 0 150 150
2017 0 0 0 0 125 0 25 25
2018 0 0 0 0 25 0 0 0





